Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease – 6 copies	Energy,	:	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89						
Fee Lease - 5 copies <u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	88240	CONSERVATIO P.O. Box 2088 anta Fe, New Mexico 8	30.02	API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 30-025-22930					
<u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N			5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X						
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410			6. State Oil	& Gas Lease I	No.			
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK						
1a. Type of Work:				7. Lease Nat	me or Unit Ag	reement Name			
DRILL b. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL X WELL	RE-ENTER		JONES						
2. Name of Operator		8. Well No.							
	ERCE PRODUCTI		3						
3. Address of Operator PO	BOX 1969, EU		9. Pool name or Wildcat WANTZ ABO						
4 Well Location	E : <u>660</u> Feet F			1980 Feet	From The	North Line			
Section 6	Town	ship 22S Ran	<sub>ge</sub> 38E	NMPM	LEA	County			
		10. Proposed Depth		//////////////////////////////////////	///////////////////////////////////////	12. Rotary or C.T.			
			ABO ROT.						
13. Elevations (Show wheth 3351 (		14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Single Well Cash Bond	7300 <sup>*</sup> 15. Drilling Contra ABC	ctor	x 16. Approx. Date Work will start 7-16-91				
<u> </u>		ROPOSED CASING AN		OGRAM					
	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPT		CEMENT	EST. TOP			
SIZE OF HOLE	10-3/4"	42#	450 sx 8		CIRCULATED				
<u> </u>			100 sx R		00501				
8-3/4"	7"	23# & 26#	7350'	650 sx	3% GEL	2850'			
	oposed re-en	try of the Sola	ar Oil Co.	L. B. JON	ES #3.	The well wa			

This is a proposed re-entry of the Solar OII CO. L. B. Sould #5. The well was drilled to a depth of 7350' & 7" csgn was set at total depth. Well was plugged 8-25-71. 7" csgn was cut off at 2784' & pulled & cement plugs set at depths required by the Oil Conservation Comm. Will remove marker & drill out cement plugs. Tie into the 7" csgn with new 7" & a Bowen Csgn Bowl. Clean out hole and test the Abo formation.

Adequate blowout preventors will be used.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my know	ledge and belief		T. 1. 9 100				
SKONATURE Ray a. Pierce	mle	Operator	July 8, 199				
TYPE OR PRINT NAME RAY A. PIERCE			TELEPHONE NO. 394 - 320				
(This space for State Use)			JUL 1 7 1991				
APPROVED BY	TTLE		DATE				
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		Perinit Expires 6 Months From Approval Date Unless Drilling Underway, Recention					

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

1

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

## **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

							11.0000								ell No.		
Operator					(m		Lease			ONEC					3		
			DUCTIO	<u>n coi</u>	MPAN	<u>Y</u>	Denes		<b>B.</b> J	UNES			County		<u> </u>		
Unit Letter	Sectio	_	TOW	niship O	- 	119711	Range		TA CT				1	EA			
E Actual Footage Local	tion of	<u>6</u> Well <sup>1</sup>		Ζ.	<u>2-so</u>	UTH	L	<u> </u>	EAST		NM	IPM_		117			
			WES	T		line and			1980		feet fr	nom (	the NOR	тн	line		
660 Ground level Elev.		om the Pr	wr.5 roducing Form			1100 600	Pool		<u> </u>						edicated Acre	age:	
3351 GR			ABO				1	WAN'	rz ab	0					40	Ac	res
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.																	
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).																	
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?																	
	Yes	-	□ No	If	answer	is "yes" ty	pe of co	nsolidatio	n								
	is "no"		owners and t	ract desci	iptices v	which have	actually	been co	nsolidated.	(Use reve	erse sid	le of		-			
this form i	if necce	essary. Il he am	signed to the v	veli until	all inten	ests have b	cen con	olidated	by commu	nitization	unitiz	ation	, forced-poo	ling. (	or otherwise)		
or until a	DOG-sta	indard i	mit, eliminatio	ng such in	ierest, h	as been ap	proved t	by the Div	ision.								
													OPER	ATO	R CERTIF		ION
		1						ļ							ertify that i		
		I						ļ					ontained he	rein .	in true and	compi	
-		ļ			1			ļ				6	est of my kn	owled	ge and belief.		
980		ļ						ļ				s	ignature	. · ·	<u></u>		
61		İ						ļ					Rau	$\widehat{\Gamma}$	Pier.	Cl	
		ļ -						ļ				<b>A</b>	rinted Name	5			
┢╾╼╼┶╼					. 4 -			ļ						RA	Y A. P	ER	CE
		ļ										P	osition				
								1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>PR</u>	ESIDEN	Ľ	
660'												1	Company	ורד ק	יייינעטט	TON	<u> </u>
<b>000</b>		l											PIERCE Date	r r	RODUCT		
		B I						1						7-10	6-91		
		1						i				F					
								ł					SUKV	eiu	R CERTIF	ICA.	IUN
		· i						İ				I	hereby ce	rtify l	that the well	locat	ion shown
		i						İ				0	m this plat	t was	plotted from nade by me	n fiek	i notes of
		i						İ					ucuai surv supervison.	eys n and	naae by me that the sai	ne is	true and
		i						i							best of my		
		i						İ				Ŀ	belief.				
		i						i					Date Survey	/ed			
		_ <u>i</u>						— — İ									
		i						ĺ					Signature & Professional	Seal	of		
		i											LIOICSHOUT	SULA	cju		
		ļ						1						-	of So		
													CoL.	. В	. JONE	S #	3
		1						ļ					Certificate I	No.	<u></u>		
												i L					
0 330 660	990	1320	1650 198	0 2310	2640	20	000	1500	1000	500	0						